
Painting I-93 bridges between Sanbornton and New Hampton $1,118,190.00Amount:

Awarded To: MONOKO, LLC
760 BAYSHORE DRIVE
TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 10, 2019, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

December 18, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

SANBORNTON-NEW HAMPTON

X-A004(718) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41705

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(718) 

41705

SANBORNTON-NEW HAMPTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
MONOKO, LLC

760 BAYSHORE DRIVE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689
$1,118,190.00 A

ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO INC
24595 GROESBECK HWY, WARREN MI 48089

$1,364,675.00 B

MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119, HUDSON NH 03051-0119

$1,409,450.00 C

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689-6711

$1,580,400.00 D

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE, AMHERST NY 14228

$1,629,000.00 E

AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK INC
825 REIN ROAD, CHEEKTOWAGA NY 14225-2431

$1,938,000.00 F

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC
556 ANCLOTE ROAD, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689

$2,050,300.00 G

ALLIED PAINTING INC
4 LAWWIN ROAD, CHERRY HILL NJ 08034

$2,546,000.00 H

ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.
18100 DAIRY LANE, JORDAN MN 55352

$2,756,000.00 I
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MONOKO, LLC
760 BAYSHORE DRIVE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO INC
24595 GROESBECK HWY

WARREN, MI 48089

Description

Items

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $136,800.00$190,500.00 $148,281.66 $148,281.66 $136,800.001.00 $190,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $136,800.00$190,500.00 $148,281.70 $148,281.70 $136,800.001.00 $190,500.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $150,600.00$236,600.00 $148,281.66 $148,281.66 $150,600.001.00 $236,600.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $202,400.00$302,400.00 $148,281.66 $148,281.66 $202,400.001.00 $302,400.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $168,875.00$225,400.00 $148,281.66 $148,281.66 $168,875.001.00 $225,400.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $160,200.00$216,200.00 $148,281.66 $148,281.66 $160,200.001.00 $216,200.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $20,000.00$24,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $46,000.00$46,000.00 $1.00 $46,000.00 $1.0046,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $48,000.00$60,000.00 $10.00 $12,000.00 $40.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $61,000.00$75,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $61,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $48,000.00$10,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $24,000.002.00 $5,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $22,000.00$8,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.002.00 $4,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $16,000.00$20,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $8,000.002.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $46,000.00$70,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $46,000.001.00 $70,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $42,000.00$42,000.00 $1.00 $42,000.00 $1.0042,000.00 $1.00

$1,764,600.00  $1,118,190.00  $1,364,675.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,764,600.00  $1,118,190.00  $1,364,675.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119

HUDSON, NH 03051-0119

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689-6711

Description

Items

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $150,000.00$190,500.00 $146,050.00 $146,050.00 $150,000.001.00 $190,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $150,000.00$190,500.00 $146,050.00 $146,050.00 $150,000.001.00 $190,500.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $200,000.00$236,600.00 $194,350.00 $194,350.00 $200,000.001.00 $236,600.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $200,000.00$302,400.00 $284,400.00 $284,400.00 $200,000.001.00 $302,400.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $200,000.00$225,400.00 $225,400.00 $225,400.00 $200,000.001.00 $225,400.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $200,000.00$216,200.00 $216,200.00 $216,200.00 $200,000.001.00 $216,200.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $16,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $16,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $16,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $16,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $16,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $16,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $16,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $16,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $4,000.00$24,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $46,000.00$46,000.00 $1.00 $46,000.00 $1.0046,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $2,400.00$60,000.00 $10.00 $12,000.00 $2.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $150,000.00$75,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $150,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $1,000.00$10,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.002.00 $5,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $1,000.00$8,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.002.00 $4,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $1,000.00$20,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.002.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $115,000.00$70,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $115,000.001.00 $70,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $42,000.00$42,000.00 $1.00 $42,000.00 $1.0042,000.00 $1.00

$1,764,600.00  $1,409,450.00  $1,580,400.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,764,600.00  $1,409,450.00  $1,580,400.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE

AMHERST, NY 14228

AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK INC
825 REIN ROAD

CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225-2431

Description

Items

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $202,310.00$190,500.00 $148,000.00 $148,000.00 $202,310.001.00 $190,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $202,310.00$190,500.00 $153,000.00 $153,000.00 $202,310.001.00 $190,500.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $266,570.00$236,600.00 $191,000.00 $191,000.00 $266,570.001.00 $236,600.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $338,480.00$302,400.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $338,480.001.00 $302,400.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $307,880.00$225,400.00 $221,000.00 $221,000.00 $307,880.001.00 $225,400.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $296,640.00$216,200.00 $221,000.00 $221,000.00 $296,640.001.00 $216,200.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $12,000.00$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $6,000.00$24,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $46,000.00$46,000.00 $1.00 $46,000.00 $1.0046,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $30,000.00$60,000.00 $30.00 $36,000.00 $25.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $40,000.00$75,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $40,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $6,000.00$10,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.002.00 $5,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $1,000.00$8,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.002.00 $4,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $1,000.00$20,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $500.002.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $49,810.00$70,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $49,810.001.00 $70,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $42,000.00$42,000.00 $1.00 $42,000.00 $1.0042,000.00 $1.00

$1,764,600.00  $1,629,000.00  $1,938,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,764,600.00  $1,629,000.00  $1,938,000.00

Page 4 of 8
Thursday, October 17, 2019



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC
556 ANCLOTE ROAD

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

ALLIED PAINTING INC
4 LAWWIN ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

Description

Items

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $285,000.00$190,500.00 $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $285,000.001.00 $190,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $285,000.00$190,500.00 $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $285,000.001.00 $190,500.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $340,000.00$236,600.00 $304,300.00 $304,300.00 $340,000.001.00 $236,600.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $430,000.00$302,400.00 $268,700.00 $268,700.00 $430,000.001.00 $302,400.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $390,000.00$225,400.00 $284,700.00 $284,700.00 $390,000.001.00 $225,400.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $370,000.00$216,200.00 $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $370,000.001.00 $216,200.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $2,000.00$3,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $2,000.00$3,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $2,000.00$3,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $2,000.00$3,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $2,000.00$3,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $2,000.00$3,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $90,000.00$24,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00 $45,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $46,000.00$46,000.00 $1.00 $46,000.00 $1.0046,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $96,000.00$60,000.00 $24.00 $28,800.00 $80.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $30,000.00$75,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $30,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $8,000.00$10,000.00 $14,600.00 $29,200.00 $4,000.002.00 $5,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $8,000.00$8,000.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $4,000.002.00 $4,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $4,000.00$20,000.00 $4,800.00 $9,600.00 $2,000.002.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $80,000.00$70,000.00 $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $80,000.001.00 $70,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $42,000.00$42,000.00 $1.00 $42,000.00 $1.0042,000.00 $1.00

$1,764,600.00  $2,050,300.00  $2,546,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,764,600.00  $2,050,300.00  $2,546,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.
18100 DAIRY LANE
JORDAN, MN 55352

Description

Items

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $190,500.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00  1.00 $190,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $190,500.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00  1.00 $190,500.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $236,600.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00  1.00 $236,600.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $302,400.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00  1.00 $302,400.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $225,400.00 $385,000.00 $385,000.00  1.00 $225,400.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  $216,200.00 $383,000.00 $383,000.00  1.00 $216,200.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP  $3,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP  $3,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP  $3,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP  $3,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP  $3,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP  $3,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM  $24,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00  2.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $46,000.00 $1.00 $46,000.00  46,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $60,000.00 $65.00 $78,000.00  1,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00  1.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00  2.00 $5,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $8,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00  2.00 $4,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING  $20,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00  2.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $70,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00  1.00 $70,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

 
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

 
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $42,000.00 $1.00 $42,000.00  42,000.00 $1.00

$1,764,600.00  $2,756,000.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,764,600.00  $2,756,000.00  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(718) 

41705

SANBORNTON-NEW HAMPTON

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

556.01 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $148,281.66 $190,500.00 $190,500.00 ($42,218.34)$148,281.66

556.02 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $148,281.70 $190,500.00 $190,500.00 ($42,218.30)$148,281.70

556.03 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $148,281.66 $236,600.00 $236,600.00 ($88,318.34)$148,281.66

556.04 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $148,281.66 $302,400.00 $302,400.00 ($154,118.34)$148,281.66

556.05 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $148,281.66 $225,400.00 $225,400.00 ($77,118.34)$148,281.66

556.06 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $148,281.66 $216,200.00 $216,200.00 ($67,918.34)$148,281.66

556.901 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,000.00)$2,000.00

556.902 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,000.00)$2,000.00

556.903 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,000.00)$2,000.00

556.904 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,000.00)$2,000.00

556.905 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,000.00)$2,000.00

556.906 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($1,000.00)$2,000.00

616.171 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM U 2.00 $14,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 ($10,000.00)$7,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 46,000.00 $46,000.00 $1.00 $46,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,200.00 $12,000.00 $50.00 $60,000.00 ($48,000.00)$10.00
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619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $20,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 ($55,000.00)$20,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 ($9,000.00)$500.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 ($7,000.00)$500.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 2.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 ($19,500.00)$250.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $50,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 ($20,000.00)$50,000.00

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 42,000.00 $42,000.00 $1.00 $42,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,118,190.00 $1,764,600.00 ($646,410.00)
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